
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

03/06/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,655,658

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,738,441

3rd Payment 1,825,363

1 02/15/20 Sat $23,183,108 $11,124,012 $40,000,000 $28,348,689 1.411 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 1,916,631

2 02/19/20 Wed $21,532,056 $21,455,796 $50,000,000 $35,400,000 1.411 3.6% 7.4% 5th Payment 2,012,462

3 02/22/20 Sat $24,964,420 $32,723,671 $60,000,000 $43,400,000 1.381 4.2% 11.2% 6th Payment 2,113,086

4 02/26/20 Wed $23,023,408 $43,536,170 $70,000,000 $50,700,000 1.381 3.9% 14.7% 7th Payment 2,218,740

5 02/29/20 Sat $26,838,898 $53,864,023 $80,000,000 $60,400,000 1.325 4.5% 18.5% 8th Payment 2,329,677
6 03/04/20 Wed $25,046,520 $65,149,660 $90,000,000 $67,900,000 1.325 4.2% 21.9% 9th Payment 2,446,161

7 03/07/20 Sat $29,230,244 $73,828,086 $100,000,000 $80,100,000 1.249 4.9% 25.7% 10th Payment 2,568,469

8 03/11/20 Wed $27,050,242 $83,966,031 $110,000,000 $88,100,000 1.249 4.5% 29.1% 11th Payment 2,696,892

9 03/14/20 Sat $29,963,923 $95,195,970 $825,000,000 $660,500,000 1.249 5.0% 32.6% 12th Payment 2,831,737

10 03/18/20 Wed $28,786,867 $105,984,771 $880,000,000 $704,600,000 1.249 4.8% 35.9% 13th Payment 2,973,324

11 03/21/20 Sat $31,330,278 $117,726,795 $935,000,000 $748,600,000 1.249 5.2% 39.2% 14th Payment 3,121,990

12 03/25/20 Wed $31,596,465 $129,568,583 $990,000,000 $792,600,000 1.249 5.3% 42.4% 15th Payment 3,278,089

13 03/28/20 Sat $33,091,039 $141,970,509 $1,045,000,000 $836,700,000 1.249 5.5% 45.6% 16th Payment 3,441,994

14 04/01/20 Wed $33,626,222 $154,573,013 $1,100,000,000 $880,700,000 1.249 5.6% 48.6% 17th Payment 3,614,093

15 04/04/20 Sat $34,851,483 $167,634,722 $1,155,000,000 $924,700,000 1.249 5.8% 51.6% 18th Payment 3,794,798

16 04/08/20 Wed $35,418,500 $180,908,939 $1,210,000,000 $968,800,000 1.249 5.9% 54.4% 19th Payment 3,984,538

17 04/11/20 Sat $38,685,146 $195,407,436 $1,265,000,000 $1,012,800,000 1.249 6.4% 57.4% 20th Payment 4,183,765

18 04/15/20 Wed $38,854,094 $209,969,252 $1,320,000,000 $1,056,800,000 1.249 6.4% 60.1% 21st Payment 4,392,953

19 04/18/20 Sat $44,356,388 $226,593,229 $1,375,000,000 $1,100,900,000 1.249 7.3% 63.0% 22nd Payment 4,612,601

20 04/22/20 Wed $44,876,479 $243,412,127 $1,430,000,000 $1,144,900,000 1.249 7.4% 65.8% 23rd Payment 4,843,231

21 04/25/20 Sat $58,550,432 $265,355,776 $1,485,000,000 $1,189,000,000 1.249 9.5% 69.0% 24th Payment 5,085,392

22 04/29/20 Wed $63,328,790 $289,090,268 $1,540,000,000 $1,233,000,000 1.249 10.3% 72.2% 25th Payment 5,339,662

23 05/02/20 Sat $82,263,358 $319,921,095 $1,595,000,000 $1,277,000,000 1.249 13.1% 75.9% 26th Payment 5,606,645

24 05/06/20 Wed $106,297,374 $359,759,440 $1,650,000,000 $1,321,100,000 1.249 16.6% 79.9% 27th Payment 5,886,977

25 05/09/20 Sat $156,300,379 $418,338,012 $1,705,000,000 $1,365,100,000 1.249 23.5% 84.6% 28th Payment 6,181,326

26 05/13/20 Wed $197,957,599 $492,528,961 $1,760,000,000 $1,409,100,000 1.249 28.7% 89.0% 29th Payment 6,490,393

27 05/16/20 Sat $239,139,580 $582,154,177 $1,815,000,000 $1,453,200,000 1.249 33.6% 92.7% 30th Payment 6,814,912

28 05/20/20 Wed $326,630,038 $704,569,243 $1,870,000,000 $1,497,200,000 1.249 42.8% 95.8% Total 110,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $32,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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